08/13/2018 505048200

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5094953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARC DAVID HANSEN	07/03/2018
BARRY G. BECKER	06/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MINESET, INC.
Street Address:	940 N. MCCARTHY BLVD.
City:	MILPITAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15996815

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-443-9292

Email: Igoldberg@sunsteinlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** STEVEN G. SAUNDERS Address Line 1: 125 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 2: SUNSTEIN KANN MURPHY & TIMBERS LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4388/1005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN G. SAUNDERS
SIGNATURE:	/Steven G. Saunders/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2018

Total Attachments: 7

source=4388_1005_assignment#page1.tif source=4388 1005 assignment#page2.tif source=4388_1005_assignment#page3.tif source=4388_1005_assignment#page4.tif

source=4388_1005_assignment#page5.tif source=4388_1005_assignment#page6.tif source=4388_1005_assignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS:

Marc David Hansen

Barry G. Becker

ASSIGNEE:

Mineset, Inc.

940 N. McCarthy Blvd

Milpitas, CA 95035

STATE OF

INCORPORATION OF

ASSIGNEE:

Delaware

TITLE:

Two Dimensional Evidence Visualizer

ATTORNEY DOCKET:

4388/1005

APPLICATION NO.:

15/996,815

FILING DATE:

June 4, 2018

Assignor is a joint inventor of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and application number as indicated above, or if no filing date and application number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application, any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or substitute United States application which is based on the Application; or any continuation-in-part United States application (including divisions, continuations-in-whole or -in-part, and substitutions thereof or therefor) based in-part on any of the above described applications; and Assignee accepts that assignment.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues, extensions, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to

Page 1 of 3

obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

Each Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Sunstein Kann Murphy & Timbers LLP to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation.

By executing this Assignment, Assignee accepts the assignment set forth above.

Each Assignor and Assignee agree that this instrument may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement; and that an original signature or a copy thereof transmitted by facsimile or by PDF shall constitute an original signature for purposes of this instrument.

* * * * *

[Signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor and Assignee hereby execute this instrument on the date set forth below opposite each signature.

ASSIGNORS

04388/01005 2935208.1

Date:				
***************************************	,	Marc David Hanse	en, Assignor	
STATE OF CALIFOR	NIA			
County of	, SS.			
Onand title of the officer) of satisfactory evidence instrument and acknow capacity(ies), and that upon behalf of which t I certify under PENAL paragraph is true and control of the satisfactory.	e to be the person(s) we ledged to me that he/s by his/her/their signat the person(s) acted, ex. TY OF PERJURY un	whose name(s) is/arc she executed the sar ure(s) on the instrume ecuted the instrume der the laws of the	n, who proved e subscribed to me in his/her/ ment the persent. State of Calif	to the within their authorized on(s), or the entity
Signature			Seal	
Date: June 19 2		Barry G. Becker,	Assignor	
County of Alamed	, ss.			
On June 19, and title of the officer) satisfactory evidence to instrument and acknow capacity(ies), and that upon behalf of which to I certify under PENAI paragraph is true and of the same of the same actions.	, personally appeared to be the person(s) who vledged to me that he/by his/her/their signathe person(s) acted, exTY OF PERJURY under the person of the perso	Barry G. Becker, we can be a seen ame(s) is/are so she executed the sa sure(s) on the instrumental the laws of the	who proved to subscribed to ame in his/her ament the persent. State of Cali	me on the basis of the within /their authorized son(s), or the entity
Signature	Jallar		Seal	277464
	p	age 3 of 3		PLEASE SEE ATTACHE ACKNOWLEDGEMEN FROM NOTARY PUBLI

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)	
County of Alameda)	
County of Alamoda)	
On June 19, 2018 before me, J. Gall	os, Notary Public ,
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Barry G. Beck	er -
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in /her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ed, executed the instrument.
0	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws f the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.
V	VITNESS my hand and official seal.
COMM. NO. 2192678 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ALAMEDA COUNTY MY COMM. EXPIRES APRIL 20, 2021	ignature Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing this i	IONAL If the document or the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Assignment	
Number of Pages:3 Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above: - N/A -
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — _ Limited General _ Individual Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Individual☐ Attorney in Fact☐ Trustee☐ Guardian or Conservator☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
	y.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS:

Marc David Hansen

Barry G. Becker

ASSIGNEE:

Mineset, Inc.

940 N. McCarthy Blvd

Milpitas, CA 95035

STATE OF

INCORPORATION OF

ASSIGNEE:

Delaware

TITLE:

Two Dimensional Evidence Visualizer

ATTORNEY DOCKET:

4388/1005

APPLICATION NO.:

15/996,815

FILING DATE:

June 4, 2018

Assignor is a joint inventor of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and application number as indicated above, or if no filing date and application number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application, any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or substitute United States application which is based on the Application; or any continuation-in-part United States application (including divisions, continuations-in-whole or -in-part, and substitutions thereof or therefor) based in-part on any of the above described applications; and Assignee accepts that assignment.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues, extensions, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to

obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

Each Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Sunstein Kann Murphy & Timbers LLP to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation.

By executing this Assignment, Assignee accepts the assignment set forth above.

Each Assignor and Assignee agree that this instrument may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement; and that an original signature or a copy thereof transmitted by facsimile or by PDF shall constitute an original signature for purposes of this instrument.

* * * * *

[Signature pages follow]

De 7/2 /19 Mare David Hausey	
Date: 7/3/18 Marc David Hansen, Assignor	With the Control of t
STATE OF CALIFORNIA OREGON	
County of Bendon, ss.	
On Jaly 36. 2018 before me, Elsabeth Vage (here insert mand title of the officer), personally appeared Marc David Hansen, who proved to me on the beof satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the ent upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that foregon paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	asis ity
Signature Signature OFFICIAL STAMP ELISABETH MARIE KR NOTARY PUBLIC - ORE OTAMISSION NO. 96 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG	iopf Egon 5672
Date:	ngang garang di Marang galagang ga
Barry G. Becker, Assignor STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
County of, ss.	
On	l ity
Signature Seal	
Page 3 of 3	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor and Assignee hereby execute this instrument on the

date set forth below opposite each signature.

ASSIGNORS